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NOTIFICATION 

No. F 7-5/2012/MBV/50.-In exercise of the powers conferred by the sub-section (I) of Section27 of 
the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection ofChildren)Act, 2015 (No. 2 of2016) and as per the recommendations of the 
State Level Selection Committee constituted for selection of the Chairperson/Members of the Child Welfare Committee, 
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/ the State Government, hereby, appoints the following persons mentioned in column number (3) and (4) of the table 

:; mentioned below as Chairperson/Members respectively in the Child Welfare Committee of the corresponding District 
mentioned in column number (2), subject to the conditions mentioned below, namely:-

S.No. 

(]) 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Name of the 
District 

(2) 

Korba 

Balrampur 

Koriya 

Bijapur 

,Narayanpur 

Kondagaon 

Sukma 

Mungeli 

Kanker 

Dhamtari 

Raipur 

TABLE 

Name of the Chairperson 
of the Child Welfare 

Committee 
(3) 

Smt. Madhu Pandey 

ShriAnil Kumar Gupta 

Smt. Mili Satyan 

Shri Krishnaram Korram 

Shri Narpatiram Patel 

Shri Jagdish Kannaujiya 

Name of the Memberofthe 
Child Welfare Committee 

(4) 

I. Shri Kamal Ahmad 
2. Smt. Ranjita Gupta 

Shri Aadil Rashid Khan 

Smt. Nilabai Yalam 

1.Smt.N.K.Aazad 
2. Shri Pramod Kumar Potai 

I. Shri Jayprakash Yadav 
2. Smt Pratima Mishra 
3. Shri Santosh Singh Thakur 

1. Shri Anil Kumar Mall 
2. Shri Barish Kumar Patel 
3. Shri Ramkumar Patel 

Shri Shekh Mohamad Shamim 

Shri Basant Kumar Thakur 

Dr. Bharti Naydu (Rao) 

Smt. Pratima Singh Chandel 

(I) This Selection list is prepared according to the application and documents submitted by the applicants. 
In case of wrong information or discrepancy or complaint at any level, Selection Committee shall have the 
rights to cancel the selection of the concerned person and no representation shall be acceptable in this 
regards. 

(2) The term of the Chairperson/Members of the Child Welfare Committee shall be for a period of three years from 
the date of the issue of this order. 

(3) This Committee shall hold its meetings as per sub-section (I) of Section 28 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and 
Protection of Children) Ac~ 2015 (No. 2 of2016), in which presence of Chairperson/Members on the prescribed 
date/time shall be mandatory. 

(4) The Committee shall hold its meetings in the premises of the Children Home or at any place decided by the 
District Child Protection Committee. 

(5) Appointment of the Members of the Child Welfare Committee may be terminated in accordance with the 
provisions of sub-section (7) of Section 27 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection ofChildren)Act, 2015 
(No.2of2016). 

(6) Besides serial No. 5 Chairperson/Members of the Committee may resign at any time by giving one month's 
notice. 



I , I =36:=8:=(:=2)============""'=R="'='•=4=-==·:::~:= .. :::isi=26:::'lt=2=01:=8===========:= 
_.;! 

' r-" 

l 
/ 

(7) Committee shall function for the welfare and protection of the children in accordance with the Juvenile Justice 
(Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 (No. 2 of20! 6) & the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of 
Children) Rules, 2016. 

(8) If the selected member is in a profession/service, which can affect his work as a member of the Child Welfare 
Committee, then he will have to postpone his work of existing profession/service. 

By order and in the name of the Governor of Chhattisgarh, 
ANIL CHAUDHARY, Joint Secretary. 
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NayaRaipur, the llthApril2018 

NOTIFICATION 

No. F 7-5/2012/MBV/50. - In exercise of the powers conferred by the sub-section (I) of Section4 of the 
Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 (No. 2 of2016) and as per the recommendations of the State 
Level Selection Committee, the State Government, hereby, appoints the following person mentioned in column 
number (3) of the table mentioned below in the Juvenile Justice Board of the corresponding District mentioned in 
column number (2) as Social Members, subject to the conditions mentioned below namely:-

S.No. 

(1) 

I. 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

(I) 

Nameofthe 
District 

(2) 

Raigarh 

Balrarnpur 

Bastar 

Bijapur 

Narayanpur 

Sukma 

Kawardha 

TABLE 

Name of the Social Member of the 
Juvenile Justice Board 

(3) 

1. Shri Laxmi Prasad Patel 
2. Smt. Sharda Mulik 

Shri Prarnod Kumar Kashyap 

Smt. P. Jyoti Naydu 

Shri Narendra Burka 

Ku. Malni Baghel 

I. Smt. Jema Kannaujiya 
2. Shri J.L. Maurya 

Smt. Madhu Bhatt 

This Selection list is prepared according to the application and documents submitted by the applicants. In case 
ofwronginforrnationordiscrepancyorcomplaintata'ny level, Selection Committee shall have the rights to 
cancel the selection of the concerned person and no representation shall be acceptable in this regards. 

(2) The term of the Members of the Juvenile Justice Board shall be for a period of three years from the date of 
the issue of this order. 

(3) The Board shaJI hold its meetings in the premises of the Observation Home or at any place decided by the 
District Child Protection Committee, in which presence of the Members on the prescribed date/time shall be 
mandatory. 
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(4) 

I 

(5) 

(6) 

(7) 

(8) 

Appointment of the Members of the Juvenile Justice Board may be tenninated in accordance with the 
provisions of sub-section (7) of Section 4 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection ofChildren)Act, 2015 
(No. 2 of2016). 

Besides serial No. 4, members of the Board may resign at any time by giving one month's notice. 

Selected member shall function according to the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection ofCbildren)Act, 2015 
(No.2of2016) and the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2016. 

Jfthe selected member is in a profession/service which can affect his work as a member of the Juvenile 
Justice Board then he shall have to postpone his work of existing profession/service. 

Advocates selected in the Juvenile Justice Board, shall not be able to practice during his/her tenure in 
the Board and for this they shall have to get their registration/license suspended from the Chhattisgarh 
State Bar Council for the period of their tenure in Juvenile Justice Board and they have to provide the 
relevant documents in this regard to the department. 

By order and in the name of the Governor ofChhattisgarh, 
ANIL CHAUDHARY, Joint Secretary. 


